ADOPTED - JUNE 14, 2016

AGENDA ITEM NO. 15
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE YEAR CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH
PM TECHNOLOGIES TO PROVIDE GENERATOR SERVICES FOR VARIOUS 

BACKUP GENERATORS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY
 
RESOLUTION # 16 – 251

 WHEREAS, the current agreement expires July 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the generators, including four (4) Emergency Services 911 back-up generators, require regular preventative maintenance, repair and emergency services; and

WHEREAS, PM Technology has agreed to hold their current pricing for a one year contract extension; and

WHEREAS, load bank testing is available on an as needed basis for a cost of $498.00 per generator; and 

WHEREAS, funds for the county back-up generators located at the Hilliard Building, Human Services Building, Jail, Veterans Memorial Courthouse, 911 Center and the Youth Center, totaling $12,870.00, are available within the appropriate contractual operating budgets; and

WHEREAS, funds for the four (4) Emergency 911 back-up generators located at Pennsylvania Avenue, Dobie Road, Leslie and Dansville sites, totaling $3,930.00, are available in Line Item #261-32500-818000.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes a one year contract extension with PM Technologies, 29395 Wall Street, Wixom, Michigan 48393 to provide generator services for various backup generators throughout Ingham County for a total cost of $16,800.00. In addition, load bank testing will be provided at a cost of $498.00 per generator, on an as needed basis. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Nolan, Koenig, Bahar-Cook, Tsernoglou, Hope, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Celentino     Approved  6/07/2016

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Bahar-Cook, McGrain, Crenshaw, Anthony, Schafer, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  6/08/2016
